#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type
IIThe Bank of New York Mellon 1	FORMERLY The Bank of New York	104/15/2011	banking corporation: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Sheridan Holding Company		
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 1300		
City:	Wilmington		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19801		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	The Sheridan Press, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 Fame Avenue		
City:	Hanover		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	17331		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

Name:	Capital City Press, Inc.		
Street Address:	2178 Airport Road		
City:	Barre		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05641		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VERMONT		

Name:	Sheridan Books, Inc.	
Street Address:	613 East Industrial Avenue	
City:	Chelsea	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0797

900189416

State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48118	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	Dartmouth Printing Company		
Street Address:	69 Lyme Road		
City:	Hanover		
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE		
Postal Code:	03755		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

Name:	Dartmouth Journal Services		
Street Address:	5 Pilgrim Park Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 5		
City:	Vaterbury Vaterbury		
State/Country:	VERMONT		
Postal Code:	05676		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW HAMPSHIRE		

Name:	United Litho, Inc.		
Street Address:	21800 Beaumcade Circle		
City:	shburn		
State/Country:	/IRGINIA		
Postal Code:	20147		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

Name:	The Sheridan Group, Inc.		
Street Address:	11311 McCormick Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 260		
City:	Hunt Valley		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21031		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2868376	DIGITAL EXPERT
Registration Number:	2773433	THE SHERIDAN GROUP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2286

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob R. Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340589
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jacob Bishop
Signature:	/Jacob Bishop/
Date:	04/15/2011

#### Total Attachments: 2

source=The Sheridan Group -- Releaes of BONY security interest in trademarks (executed)#page1.tif source=The Sheridan Group -- Releaes of BONY security interest in trademarks (executed)#page2.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS The Sheridan Group Holding Company, a Delaware corporation with an address at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, The Sheridan Press, Inc., a Maryland corporation with an address at 450 Fame Avenue, Hanover, Pennsylvania 17331, Capital City Pilgrim Park Road, Suite 5, Waterbury, Vermont 05676, Sheridan Books, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 613 East Industrial Drive, Chelsea, Michigan 48118, Dartmouth Printing Company, a New Hampshire corporation with an address at 69 Lyme Road, Hanover, New Hampshire 03755, Suite 5, Waterbury, Vermont 05676, United Litho, Inc., a Maryland corporation with an address at 5 Pilgrim Park Road, 21800 Beaumeade Circle, Ashburn, Virginia 20147, and The Sheridan Group, Inc., a Maryland corporation with an address at 11311 McCormick Road, Suite 260, Hunt Valley, Maryland 21031 (together, the "Grantors"), entered into that certain security agreement dated August 21, 2003 (the York, a New York banking corporation ("BNYM"), notice of which was recorded August 27, 2003 at the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2708, Frame 0237.

WHEREAS, Grantors granted BNYM, under the terms of the Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of BNYM, in and to certain of Grantors' intellectual property, including without limitation the trademarks listed in Schedule A (collectively, the Trademarks.

Trademarks.

WHEREAS, BNYM has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademarks as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, BNYM, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases all liens and the Security Interest, hereby waives and relinquishes all its rights, powers, privileges and remedies with respect to Grantors and its successors and assigns in association with the Security Interest, warranties in association with the Security Interest.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON (FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE BANK OF NEW YORK)

By:

Thom & Preventono Name: Thomas J. Provadano Title: A Sent

Date: April 15, 2011

### Schedule A

### Trademarks

Mark		
DIGITAL EXPERT and Design	2868376	8/3/2004
THE SHERIDAN GROUP	2773433	10/14/2003

**RECORDED: 04/15/2011**